PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Intellectual Property Quit Claim

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Comerica Bank	05/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcatel
Street Address:	54, Rue la Boetie
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7515586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-224-6282

Email: patent@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra P. Thompson, PhD

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011050408294269#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026216 FRAME: 0820

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY QUIT CLAIM

COMERICA BANK, a banking corporation, herein acknowledges that it has no claim in or ownership of the following United States Patents:

US 6278783 entitled "DES and Other Cryptographic, Processes With Leak Minimization for Smartcards and Other Cryptosystems"

US 7515586 entitled "Network Element Comprising A Switch Fabric"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Agreement on the day and year shown below.

Address:

Livonia Operations Center Mail Code 7512 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152 Attn: Credit Manager

COMERICA BANK, a banking corporation

By: Ste Bell Name: Ste Bell Its: Vice President

Date: 5/4/11

PATENT REEL: 026216 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 05/04/2011